face value of the equity shares of the Company (both fully paid-up and partly paid-up) was adjusted from ₹10/- 

each to ₹2/- each. 

Authorized share Capital 

Following the Sub-division, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company was revised to ₹12,50,00,000 (Rupees 

Twelve Crores Fifty Lakhs Only), divided into 6,25,00,000 (Six Crores Twenty-Five Lakhs) equity shares of ₹2 

(Rupees Two Only) each. 

Paid share Capital 

Consequently, the Paid-Up Share Capital of the Company was revised to ₹10,34,40,000 (Rupees Ten Crores 

Thirty-Four Lakhs Forty Thousand Only), divided into 5,17,20,000 (Five Crores Seventeen Lakhs Twenty 

Thousand) equity shares of ₹2 (Rupees Two Only) each. 

Additionally, the Company has not bought back any of its securities or issued any Sweat Equity Shares or 

provided any Stock Option Scheme to the employees. 

5. DIVIDEND 

In light of the financial performance of the Company for the financial year ending 31st March 2024, where the